Whitetail Ridge Arena Participants Assumption of Risk and Liability Release Form

Whitetail Ridge Arena, New Meadows, Idaho- Al and Holly Becker owners- Liability Release Form.

Acknowledgment of Risk

I, the undersigned, intend to participate in an equestrian activity sponsored by or affiliated with Whitetail Ridge Arena, Holly B. Becker and/or Albert S. Becker. I am fully aware that certain inherent and unavoidable risks and dangers are involved in any equestrian activity. I understand that these risks, hazards, and dangers could result in my injury, discomfort, illness, disease, death or damage to my personal property.

Acceptance of Risk and Responsibility

Being aware that this activity entails risks, hazards, and dangers, I agree to accept and assume all responsibility and risk for any injury, discomfort, illness, disease, death and damage to personal property arising from my participation in this activity. My participation in this activity is purely voluntary, no one is forcing me to participate, and I elect to participate in spite of the risks, hazards, and dangers.

Release of Liability

In consideration of being permitted to participate in this activity, I agree, pursuant to the limitations on liability pertaining to equestrian activities contained in Title 6, Chapter 18, Idaho Code, not to hold Whitetail Ridge Arena, Holly B. Becker and/or Albert S. Becker and Goose Creek Canal Co., Inc., liable for any injury or damage to my person or property. I hereby voluntarily release and forever discharge Whitetail Ridge Arena, Holly B. Becker and/or Albert S. Becker, Goose Creek Canal Co., Inc. and their insurers from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or rights of action which are related to or arise in any manner out of my participation in this activity. This release of liability includes, but is not limited to any negligent acts or omissions of Whitetail Ridge Arena, Holly B. Becker and/or Albert S. Becker and Goose Creek Canal Co., Inc., which may result in my personal injury, discomfort, illness, disease, death, and damage to my property. This release of liability also expressly extends to, and includes owners/proprietors of any premises or facility at which the equestrian activity is held.

Acknowledgment of Effect of this Release Agreement

I understand and acknowledge that by signing this document, I have given up substantial legal rights and/or possible claims which I might otherwise assert or maintain in the future including, but not limited to legal rights and claims for the negligent acts or omissions of Whitetail Ridge Arena, Holly B. Becker and/or Albert S. Becker and Goose Creek Canal Co., Inc., and the facilities. I further agree that the laws of the state of Idaho shall govern the terms and effect of this agreement.

Entire Agreement

I understand that this is the entire agreement between myself and Whitetail Ridge Arena, Holly B. Becker and/or Albert S. Becker, and that it cannot be modified or changed in any way by oral or written representation or statements of any employee or agent of Whitetail Ridge Arena, Holly B. Becker and/or Albert S. Becker made before or after my execution of this form.

I have read this liability release and assumption of risk and understand all its terms. I execute it freely and voluntarily without any inducement, assurance, or guarantee being made to me and with full knowledge of its significance.

its significance.	
Date	Participant's Signature
(If the proposed participant is under the age of eighteen years, the following must be executed by his or her parents or legal guardian.) I have read the foregoing Assumption of Risk and Liability Release Form, which has been executed by my child. I agree to the signing thereof, and the terms and conditions of the agreement, and for the consideration therein stated, agree that said Release shall be binding upon said child and upon the undersigned as parent or legal guardian.	
Date	Signature of Participant's Parent or Legal Guardian